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123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 318 

S.P.100 January 19,2007 

An Act To Provide Funds for the Coordination and Promotion of 
the 400th Anniversary of the Popham Colony 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Senator BENOIT of Sagadahoc. 
Cosponsored by Representative PERCY of Phippsburg. 

Pnnfell (lil rt'(;yd:J. partT 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
3 allocations are made. 

4 MUSEUM, MAINE STATE 

5 Maine State Museum 0180 

6 Initiative: Provides one-time funds to the Friends of Phippsburg to support the 
7 coordination of educational programs to commemorate the 400th anniversary of the 
8 founding of Popham Colony. 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

14 SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$50,000 

$50,000 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

15 This bill makes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $50,000 in fiscal year 
16 2007-08 to the Maine State Museum for the Friends of Phippsburg to support the 
17 coordination of educational programs to commemorate the 400th anniversary of the 
18 founding of Popham Colony. 
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